- Painting

of Ancient China

m CHINA INTERCONTINENTAL PRESS ¢
<&




EHEmFE (CIP) i
o AL B/ AR s BT bt FM B LR, 2007.10
ISBN 978—7-5085—1127—6

L., 1.0%... @F... I. {h&m—ERE—PE V.]222

rh IR A 5 CIP FediidZ = (2007) 45 092263 5

Belle Painting of Ancient China

Editor in chief: Li Xiangping

Translator: Shao Da

Published and distributed by China Intercontinental Press in October 2007
ISBN 978-7-5085-1127-6

rh D AR

o G ERE

a3l gw: MR

GEFRR: I

#® R XIE

Byt 8 &

Feqiikit: = R

& B BB ak

AT G EH

VPR S: ALFTEMSE ZARA R #]
El Rill: Abse T RS ERENA R A F]
Belle Painting of Ancient China
Editor in chief: Li Xiangping
Associate editor in chief: Lin Wuhan

Overall planner: Jing Xiaomin



Belle Painting

of Ancient China

() CHINA INTERCONTINENTAL PRESS
A









Preface

If taking the “Figure, Dragon and
Phoenix” -- unearthed from the Chu tomb
of the Warring States Period (475—221 BC)
in Changsha of Hunan Province -- as the
earliest one, the traditional Chinese belle
painting has had a history of over 2,400
years. Further discoveries have been made
in the No.1 tomb of the Western Han
Dynasty (206 BC—AD 25) at Mawangdui
of Changsha.

During the Eastern Jin Dynasty (317—
420), painter Gu Kaizhi (c. 345—406) was
noted for his women-themed artwork such
as the “Nymph of the Luoshui River” and
the “Admonitions of the Instructress to the

Palace Ladies.” Since then, no more acting

as foils, women began to come to the fore
in figure paintings.

Belle painting met its heyday in the
flourishing Tang Dynasty (618—907), and
continued to prosper during the war-ridden
years of the Five Dynasties (907—960) and
the Ten States (902—979). Since the short-
lived regimes were replaced as frequently
as if they were on a merry-go-round, those
emperors such as Li Yu (also known as Li
the Last Monarch, 937—978) of Southern
Tang (937—975), one of the Ten States,
unable to plan out their days, gave
themselves over to painting and writing
full-time so that they could temporarily

forget the impending perils.



Though not a successful ruler, Zhao Ji
(1082—1135) or Emperor Huizong of the
Northern Song Dynasty (960—1127)
possessed a remarkable talent for painting.
Largely owing to his promotion, painters
of the Northern and Southern Song (1127—
1279) dynasties had scored considerable
achievements in traditional Chinese
painting, of course including belle
painting. And the paintings of beautiful
women drawn by some Song survivors
during the Yuan Dynasty (1279—1368)
established by the Mongols were most
valuable.

Deeply influenced by the movement of
“back to the ancients,” the Ming Dynasty
(1368—1644) had produced a number of

pseudo-classic paintings of beautiful
women, with many being massive works.
Interestingly, unlike the plump Tang
Dynasty girls, the heroines of the Ming
paintings all have a slender figure,
reflecting a change in aesthetic standards
then.

With the introduction of the technique of
Western painting, the imperial-court
painting of the Qing Dynasty (1644—1911)
took on an entirely new look. All in all,
mainly drawing material from the life of
court ladies, belle painting of ancient
China holds up a mirror to the times they
lived in. Those paintings are not only art
treasures but also prized historical

materials.



19

20

22

23

26

27

28

29

Court Ladies Adorning Their Hair with Flowers (Partial)

Court Ladies Adorning Their Hair with Flowers (Partial)
Ladies Playing Double-Sixes

Portrait of a Dancing Girl

Court Ladies in Entertainments

Portrait of a Maidservant (Fragment)

Emperor Taizong Receiving Tibetan Envoys on a Sedan Chair (Partial)

Han Xizai Giving an Evening Banquet (Partial)
Han Xizai Giving an Evening Banquet (Partial)
Han Xizai Giving an Evening Banquet (Partial)

Scroll of Collating Books in Northern Qi (Partial)

Zhou Fang

Zhou Fang
Zhou Fang
Painter Unknown
Painter Unknown
Painter Unknown

Yan Liben

Gu Hongzhong
Gu Hongzhong
Gu Hongzhong

Painter Unknown



30

31

32

34

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

Breaking Off Plum Branches

A Court Lady at Dressing Table

A Facsimile of Zhang Xuan’s ‘Duchess of Guo State Going on a Spring Outing’
A Facsimile of Zhang Xuan’s ‘Court Ladies Preparing Newly-Woven Silk’ (Partial)
A Facsimile of Zhang Xuan's ‘Court Ladies Preparing Newly-Woven Silk’ (Partial)
Two Court Ladies Enjoying the Cool

Preparing Newly-Woven Silk (Partial)

Preparing Newly-Woven Silk (Partial)

Preparing Newly-Woven Silk (Partial)

Preparing Newly-Woven Silk (Partial)

Female Filial Piety (Partial)

Female Filial Piety (Partial)

Female Filial Piety (Partial)

Female Filial Piety (Partial)

Fan Painting of Morning Make-up

Fan Painting of Taming Parrot

Wang Ai

Su Hanchen
Zhao Ji
Zhao Ji
Zhao Ji
Painter Unknown
Mou Yi

Mou Yi

Mou Yi

Mou Yi
Zhao Gou
Zhao Gou
Zhao Gou
Zhao Gou
Wang Shen

Painter Unknown



50

52

53

54

56

57

58

60

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

Court Lady Enjoying the Cool

Fairy Maiden in a Moonlit Night

Plum Flowers and Court Lady

Royal Harem of Han in Early Spring (Partial)
Royal Harem of Han in Early Spring (Partial)
Royal Harem of Han in Early Spring (Partial)
Royal Harem of Han in Early Spring (Partial)
Royal Harem of Han in Early Spring (Partial)
Playing Kids

Girls in Bamboo Grove

Figure Painting

A Lady at Leisure Looking into the Distance
Four Beauties

Tao Gu Presenting a Ci Poem to a Singing Girl

One of the ‘Miscellaneous Paintings’

Painter Unknown

Painter Unknown
Painter Unknown
Qiu Ying
Qiu Ying
Qiu Ying
Qiu Ying
Qiu Ying
Qiu Ying
Qiu Ying
Qiu Ying
Qiu Ying
Tang Yin
Tang Yin

Chen Hongshou



69

70

71

72

73

74

76

78

80

82

84

86

90

91

Drawing Chrysanthemum Flowers

A Replica of ‘Spinning and Weaving’ of Song Dynasty (Partial)
A Replica of ‘Spinning and Weaving’ of Song Dynasty (Partial)
Figure and Landscape Painting

Scooping Out the Moon in the Water

Court Ladies (Partial)

Court Ladies (Partial)

Court Ladies (Partial)

Court Ladies (Partial)

Court Ladies (Partial)

Court Ladies (Partial)

Court Ladies (Partial)

Imperial Concubines

Court Lady Adorning Her Hair with Flowers

Chen Hongshou
Xia Hou

Xia Hou

You Qiu

Painter Unknown
Du Jin

Du Jin

Du Jin

Du Jin

Du Jin

Du Jin

Du Jin

Ding Guanpeng

Jin Tingbiao



10

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

Consort of Prince Yinzhen Living in the Seclusion of Her Study (I)
Consort of Prince Yinzhen Living in the Seclusion of Her Study (1)
Consort of Prince Yinzhen Living in the Seclusion of Her Study (III)
Consort of Prince Yinzhen Living in the Seclusion of Her Study (V)
Consort of Prince Yinzhen Living in the Seclusion of Her Study (V)
Imperial Concubines

Sucking a Brush While Composing a Poem

Yunhua Cherishing Flowers

Court Ladies

Court Ladies

Court Ladies

Court Ladies

Virtuous Empresses of Past Dynasties

Painter Unknown
Painter Unknown
Painter Unknown
Painter Unknown
Painter Unknown
Leng Mei

Fan Xueyi

Lu Can and Xue Chou
Jiao Bingzhen
Jiao Bingzhen
Jiao Bingzhen

Jiao Bingzhen

Jiao Bingzhen



105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

Virtuous Empresses of Past Dynasties
Girl Playing Pipa

Portrait of a Court Lady Holding a Fan
Playing Go Game

Portrait of a Weaving Maiden

Portrait of a Maiden

Portrait of a Maiden

Lady Portrait

Lady Portrait

Lady Portrait

Lady Portrait

Imperial-court Edition of ‘Royal Harem of Han in Early Spring’ (Partial)

Imperial-court Edition of ‘Royal Harem of Han in Early Spring’ (Partial)

Jiao Bingzhen

Wang Li

Ren Xiong

Yu Zhiding

Fei Danxu

Hu Xigui

Hu Xigui

Hu Xigui

Hu Xigui

Hu Xigui

Hu Xigui

Zhou Kun, Zhang Weibang,
Ding Guanpeng, Yao Wenhan

Zhou Kun, Zhang Weibang,

_Ding Guanpeng, Yao Wenhan

11



118

119

120

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

12

Imperial-court Edition of ‘Royal Harem of Han in Early Spring’ (Partial)

Imperial-court Edition of ‘Royal Harem of Han in Early Spring’ (Partial)

Singing and Dancing Girls
Figures

Figures

Figures

Figures

Twelve Beauties of Jinling

Lady Portrait

Xie An Enjoying Soothing Music
Lady Portrait

Lady Portrait

Zhou Kun, Zhang Weibang,
Ding Guanpeng, Yao Wenhan
Zhou Kun, Zhang Weibang,
Ding Guanpeng, Yao Wenhan
Painter Unknown

Gai Qi

Gai Qi

Painter Unknown

Painter Unknown

Guo Zizhong

Painter Unknown

Huang Shanshou

Huang Shanshou

Lang Shining






Belle Painting of Tang Dynasty




Women-themed artwork became popular
in the Tang Dynasty (618—907). Not only
did painters of beautiful women emerge in
large numbers, but various schools and
styles also shaped up. Both Zhang Xuan and
Zhou Fang’s paintings portraying elegant and
graceful plump ladies who are gorgeously
dressed and richly ornamented have had an
immense influence upon belle painting of

later ages. Zhang and Zhou both lived

around in the eighth century. Zhang was best
known for his “Court Ladies Preparing
Newly-Woven Silk” and “Duchess of Guo
State Going on a Spring Outing,” while Zhou
for his “Court Ladies Adorning Their Hair
with Flowers.” Images of court ladies also
appeared in renowned figure painter Yan
Liben (?—673)’s representative work
“Emperor Taizong Receiving Tibetan Envoys

on a Sedan Chair.”



