

图书在版编目 (CIP) 数据

中国历代仕女画:英文/李向平主编; 邵达译.—北京: 五洲传播出版社, 2007.10 ISBN 978-7-5085-1127-6

I.中... Ⅱ.①李... ②邵... Ⅲ. 仕女画-作品集-中国 Ⅳ.J222

中国版本图书馆 CIP 数据核字 (2007) 第 092263 号

Belle Painting of Ancient China

Editor in chief: Li Xiangping

Translator: Shao Da

Published and distributed by China Intercontinental Press in October 2007

ISBN 978-7-5085-1127-6

中国历代仕女画

主 编: 李向平

副 主 编: 林武汉

统筹策划: 荆孝敏

撰稿:刘奉文

图片编辑: 蔡 程

装祯设计:仁 泉

翻译: 邵达

责任编辑: 荆孝敏 王莉

设计承制:北京紫航文化艺术有限公司

印 刷:北京市京津彩印有限公司

Belle Painting of Ancient China

Editor in chief: Li Xiangping

Associate editor in chief: Lin Wuhan

Overall planner: Jing Xiaomin

Belle Painting of Ancient China 江苏工业学院图书馆 一藏书章





Preface

If taking the "Figure, Dragon and Phoenix" -- unearthed from the Chu tomb of the Warring States Period (475–221 BC) in Changsha of Hunan Province -- as the earliest one, the traditional Chinese belle painting has had a history of over 2,400 years. Further discoveries have been made in the No.1 tomb of the Western Han Dynasty (206 BC–AD 25) at Mawangdui of Changsha.

During the Eastern Jin Dynasty (317–420), painter Gu Kaizhi (c. 345–406) was noted for his women-themed artwork such as the "Nymph of the Luoshui River" and the "Admonitions of the Instructress to the Palace Ladies." Since then, no more acting

as foils, women began to come to the fore in figure paintings.

Belle painting met its heyday in the flourishing Tang Dynasty (618–907), and continued to prosper during the war-ridden years of the Five Dynasties (907–960) and the Ten States (902–979). Since the short-lived regimes were replaced as frequently as if they were on a merry-go-round, those emperors such as Li Yu (also known as Li the Last Monarch, 937–978) of Southern Tang (937–975), one of the Ten States, unable to plan out their days, gave themselves over to painting and writing full-time so that they could temporarily forget the impending perils.

Though not a successful ruler, Zhao Ji (1082–1135) or Emperor Huizong of the Northern Song Dynasty (960–1127) possessed a remarkable talent for painting. Largely owing to his promotion, painters of the Northern and Southern Song (1127–1279) dynasties had scored considerable achievements in traditional Chinese painting, of course including belle painting. And the paintings of beautiful women drawn by some Song survivors during the Yuan Dynasty (1279–1368) established by the Mongols were most valuable.

Deeply influenced by the movement of "back to the ancients," the Ming Dynasty (1368–1644) had produced a number of

pseudo-classic paintings of beautiful women, with many being massive works. Interestingly, unlike the plump Tang Dynasty girls, the heroines of the Ming paintings all have a slender figure, reflecting a change in aesthetic standards then.

With the introduction of the technique of Western painting, the imperial-court painting of the Qing Dynasty (1644–1911) took on an entirely new look. All in all, mainly drawing material from the life of court ladies, belle painting of ancient China holds up a mirror to the times they lived in. Those paintings are not only art treasures but also prized historical materials.

Table of Contents

Belle Painting of Tang Dynasty

16	Court Ladies Adorning Their Hair with Flowers (Partial)	Zhou Fang
17	Court Ladies Adorning Their Hair with Flowers (Partial)	Zhou Fang
18	Ladies Playing Double-Sixes	Zhou Fang
19	Portrait of a Dancing Girl	Painter Unknown
20	Court Ladies in Entertainments	Painter Unknown
22	Portrait of a Maidservant (Fragment)	Painter Unknown
23	Emperor Taizong Receiving Tibetan Envoys on a Sedan Chair (Partial)	Yan Liben

Belle Painting of Five Dynasties, Northern and Southern Song Dynasties

26	Han Xizai Giving an Evening Banquet (Partial)	Gu Hongzhong
27	Han Xizai Giving an Evening Banquet (Partial)	Gu Hongzhong
28	Han Xizai Giving an Evening Banquet (Partial)	Gu Hongzhong
29	Scroll of Collating Books in Northern Qi (Partial)	Painter Unknown

30	Breaking Off Plum Branches	Wang Ai
31	A Court Lady at Dressing Table	Su Hanchen
32	A Facsimile of Zhang Xuan's 'Duchess of Guo State Going on a Spring Outing'	Zhao Ji
34	A Facsimile of Zhang Xuan's 'Court Ladies Preparing Newly-Woven Silk' (Partial)	Zhao Ji
36	A Facsimile of Zhang Xuan's 'Court Ladies Preparing Newly-Woven Silk' (Partial)	Zhao Ji
37	Two Court Ladies Enjoying the Cool	Painter Unknown
38	Preparing Newly-Woven Silk (Partial)	Mou Yi
39	Preparing Newly-Woven Silk (Partial)	Mou Yi
40	Preparing Newly-Woven Silk (Partial)	Mou Yi
41	Preparing Newly-Woven Silk (Partial)	Mou Yi
42	Female Filial Piety (Partial)	Zhao Gou
43	Female Filial Piety (Partial)	Zhao Gou
44	Female Filial Piety (Partial)	Zhao Gou
45	Female Filial Piety (Partial)	Zhao Gou
46	Fan Painting of Morning Make-up	Wang Shen
47	Fan Painting of Taming Parrot	Painter Unknown

Belle Painting of Yuan and Ming Dynasties

50	Court Lady Enjoying the Cool	Painter Unknown
52	Fairy Maiden in a Moonlit Night	Painter Unknown
53	Plum Flowers and Court Lady	Painter Unknown
54	Royal Harem of Han in Early Spring (Partial)	Qiu Ying
56	Royal Harem of Han in Early Spring (Partial)	Qiu Ying
57	Royal Harem of Han in Early Spring (Partial)	Qiu Ying
58	Royal Harem of Han in Early Spring (Partial)	Qiu Ying
60	Royal Harem of Han in Early Spring (Partial)	Qiu Ying
62	Playing Kids	Qiu Ying
63	Girls in Bamboo Grove	Qiu Ying
64	Figure Painting	Qiu Ying
65	A Lady at Leisure Looking into the Distance	Qiu Ying
66	Four Beauties	Tang Yin
67	Tao Gu Presenting a Ci Poem to a Singing Girl	Tang Yin
68	One of the 'Miscellaneous Paintings'	Chen Hongshou

69	Drawing Chrysanthemum Flowers	Chen Hongshou
70	A Replica of 'Spinning and Weaving' of Song Dynasty (Partial)	Xia Hou
71	A Replica of 'Spinning and Weaving' of Song Dynasty (Partial)	Xia Hou
72	Figure and Landscape Painting	You Qiu
73	Scooping Out the Moon in the Water	Painter Unknown
74	Court Ladies (Partial)	Du Jin
76	Court Ladies (Partial)	Du Jin
78	Court Ladies (Partial)	Du Jin
80	Court Ladies (Partial)	Du Jin
82	Court Ladies (Partial)	Du Jin
84	Court Ladies (Partial)	Du Jin
86	Court Ladies (Partial)	Du Jin
73 74 76 78 80 82 84	Scooping Out the Moon in the Water Court Ladies (Partial) Court Ladies (Partial)	Painter Unknown Du Jin

Belle Painting of Qing Dynasty

90	Imperial Concubines	Ding Guanpeng
91	Court Lady Adorning Her Hair with Flowers	Jin Tingbiao

92	Consort of Prince Yinzhen Living in the Seclusion of Her Study (I)	Painter Unknown
93	Consort of Prince Yinzhen Living in the Seclusion of Her Study (II)	Painter Unknown
94	Consort of Prince Yinzhen Living in the Seclusion of Her Study (III)	Painter Unknown
95	Consort of Prince Yinzhen Living in the Seclusion of Her Study (IV)	Painter Unknown
96	Consort of Prince Yinzhen Living in the Seclusion of Her Study (V)	Painter Unknown
97	Imperial Concubines	Leng Mei
98	Sucking a Brush While Composing a Poem	Fan Xueyi
99	Yunhua Cherishing Flowers	Lu Can and Xue Chou
100	Court Ladies	Jiao Bingzhen
101	Court Ladies	Jiao Bingzhen
102	Court Ladies	Jiao Bingzhen
103	Court Ladies	Jiao Bingzhen
104	Virtuous Empresses of Past Dynasties	Jiao Bingzhen

105	Virtuous Empresses of Past Dynasties	Jiao Bingzhen
106	Girl Playing Pipa	Wang Li
107	Portrait of a Court Lady Holding a Fan	Ren Xiong
108	Playing Go Game	Yu Zhiding
109	Portrait of a Weaving Maiden	Fei Danxu
110	Portrait of a Maiden	Hu Xigui
111	Portrait of a Maiden	Hu Xigui
112	Lady Portrait	Hu Xigui
113	Lady Portrait	Hu Xigui
114	Lady Portrait	Hu Xigui
115	Lady Portrait	Hu Xigui
116	Imperial-court Edition of 'Royal Harem of Han in Early Spring' (Partial)	Zhou Kun, Zhang Weibang,
		Ding Guanpeng, Yao Wenhan
117	Imperial-court Edition of 'Royal Harem of Han in Early Spring' (Partial)	Zhou Kun, Zhang Weibang,
		Ding Guanpeng, Yao Wenhan

11	8 Imperial-court Edition of 'Royal Harem of Han in Early Spring' (Partial)	Zhou Kun, Zhang Weibang,
		Ding Guanpeng, Yao Wenhan
11	9 Imperial-court Edition of 'Royal Harem of Han in Early Spring' (Partial)	Zhou Kun, Zhang Weibang,
		Ding Guanpeng, Yao Wenhan
12	Singing and Dancing Girls	Painter Unknown
12	2 Figures	Gai Qi
12	B Figures	Gai Qi
12	4 Figures	Painter Unknown
12	5 Figures	Painter Unknown
126	Twelve Beauties of Jinling	Guo Zizhong
127	Lady Portrait	Painter Unknown
128	Xie An Enjoying Soothing Music	Huang Shanshou
129	Lady Portrait	Huang Shanshou
130	Lady Portrait	Lang Shining

132 Appendix



Belle Painting of Tang Dynasty

Women-themed artwork became popular in the Tang Dynasty (618–907). Not only did painters of beautiful women emerge in large numbers, but various schools and styles also shaped up. Both Zhang Xuan and Zhou Fang's paintings portraying elegant and graceful plump ladies who are gorgeously dressed and richly ornamented have had an immense influence upon belle painting of later ages. Zhang and Zhou both lived

around in the eighth century. Zhang was best known for his "Court Ladies Preparing Newly-Woven Silk" and "Duchess of Guo State Going on a Spring Outing," while Zhou for his "Court Ladies Adorning Their Hair with Flowers." Images of court ladies also appeared in renowned figure painter Yan Liben (?—673)'s representative work "Emperor Taizong Receiving Tibetan Envoys on a Sedan Chair."